

CIRCULAR

Circular Reference Number	AMC Repo/Ops/2023-24/61
Circular Date	March 01, 2024
Department	Operations

To All Members/Clients,

Subject: Revision in Eligibility Criteria for Participants

This is in continuation and partial modification of AMC Repo Clearing Limited, "**Master Circular** – **Tri Party Repo**", reference no. AMC Repo/OPS/2023/06, dated July 21, 2023, and circular reference no. AMC Repo/Ops/2023-24/27, dated November 02, 2023, regarding "**Revision in Eligible Criteria for Participants**".

Members may kindly note that SEBI registered trading members of the Exchanges are allowed to register as "Participant" for Tri-party repo platform of AMC Repo Clearing Ltd. The eligibility criteria such participants is given below:

- Active trading membership with any segment of recognised stock exchanges.
- Networth as specified by SEBI from time to time for the membership of Debt segment of the Exchanges.
- Profit making as per the latest audited financial statements.
- The Participant should not be a trading member of NSE Debt Segment.

To register as a "Participant", the Participant is required to submit documents to AMC Repo Clearing Limited through a registered clearing member along with admission fee and interest free deposits. The details list of documents along with the procedure for registration is available on the ARCL website by following the link: <u>http://www.arclindia.com/clientsdocumentation/participants</u>. Members also adhere to SEBI and Exchange guidelines, related to trading members participation through other trading members.

For and on behalf of AMC Repo Clearing Limited

Authorized Signatory Shweta Bhatt

Contact	E-mail id
022 - 69068007-8012	operation@arclindia.com